iW657P
USB Power Delivery 3.0 Controller with Integrated Current Sense
Supports Qualcomm Quick Charge 4+
Rev. 1.0Datasheet
© 2018 Dialog Semiconductorwww.dialog-semiconductor.com 1 of 21
13-Nov-2018
NDA Confidential
CONFIDENTIAL

Travel Adapter Maximum Output Power (W)
Product Option
11  Part Number Code Description
iW657P
USB Power Delivery 3.0 Controller with Integrated Current Sense
Supports Qualcomm Quick Charge 4+
Rev. 1.0Datasheet
© 2018 Dialog Semiconductorwww.dialog-semiconductor.com 20 of 21
13-Nov-2018
NDA Confidential
CONFIDENTIAL
12 Top Marking
Pin 1 marking
Note 1: Font size and text alignment may vary by assembly supplier.
PP:  Product Option Code: Alphanumeric (unique)
XX:  Lot Identi�cation Code: Numeric or Alphanumeric (unique)
A:  Assembly Location Code
R:  Product Revision
YY:  Year
WW:  Work Week
PPXX
AR
YYWW
Figure 12.1 : Top Marking for iW657P
CONFIDENTIAL
Disclaimer
Information in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, Dialog Semiconductor does not give any representations or
warranties, expressed or implied, as to the accuracy or completeness of such information. Dialog Semiconductor furthermore takes no responsibility
whatsoever for the content in this document if provided by any information source outside of Dialog Semiconductor.
Dialog Semiconductor reserves the right to change without notice the information published in this document, including without limitation the
specification and the design of the related semiconductor products, software and applications.
Applications, software, and semiconductor products described in this document are for illustrative purposes only. Dialog Semiconductor makes no
representation or warranty that such applications, software and semiconductor products will be suitable for the specified use without further testing
or modification. Unless otherwise agreed in writing, such testing or modification is the sole responsibility of the customer and Dialog Semiconductor
excludes all liability in this respect.
Customer notes that nothing in this document may be construed as a license for customer to use the Dialog Semiconductor products, software and
applications referred to in this document. Such license must be separately sought by customer with Dialog Semiconductor.
All use of Dialog Semiconductor products, software and applications referred to in this document are subject to Dialog Semiconductor’s Standard
Terms and Conditions of Sale, available on the company website (www.dialog-semiconductor.com) unless otherwise stated.
Dialog and the Dialog logo are trademarks of Dialog Semiconductor plc or its subsidiaries. All other product or service names are the property of
their respective owners.
Qualcomm is a trademark of Qualcomm Incorporated, registered in the United States and other countries. Quick Charge is a trademark of
Qualcomm Incorporated. All Qualcomm Incorporated trademarks are used with permission.
© 2018 Dialog Semiconductor. All rights reserved.
RoHS Compliance
Dialog Semiconductor’s suppliers certify that its products are in compliance with the requirements of Directive 2011/65/EU of the European